Motion: M-070-2023

SUMMARY:

A Motion of Council approving a travel expenditure for Councilmember Erin Dickinson in the approximate amount of \$837.52 for her scheduled attendance at the CCAO Winter Conference, December 7, 2023, meeting at 402 North High St., Columbus, OH 43215.

MOTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF SUMMIT

Whereas, Section 13.01 of the Rules of the Council of the County of Summit require approval through a motion of Council prior to or following an expense being incurred or reimbursed by a Member of Council for the purposes of travel.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MOVED AND APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF SUMMIT, that:

(1) The approval of a travel expenditure for Councilmember Erin Dickinson in the approximate amount of \$837.52 for her scheduled attendance at the CCAO Winter Conference, December 7, 2023, meeting at 402 North High St., Columbus, OH 43215, is hereby confirmed.

Movant: Ms. Sims

First Consideration: <u>November 27, 2023</u>

Read and Approved:

DocuSigned by: oponica. +

Council President

DocuSigned by:

November 27, 2023

Date Approved

Clerk of Council

Voice Vote – YES: 10 – 0: Darrow, Dickinson, Donofrio, McKenney, Rodgers, Schmidt, Sims, Walters, Wiedie Higham, Wilhite Absent: DeVitis